OP \$165.00 2763983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2023
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hamer-Fischbein LLC		07/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hamer Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	750 North Wood Dale Rd.	
City:	Wood Dale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763982	EMPRESS
Registration Number:	0551539	FISCHBEIN
Registration Number:	1019669	FISCHBEIN
Registration Number:	4374638	FISCHBEIN
Registration Number:	5216295	HAMER
Registration Number:	2844333	FISCHBEIN SAXON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com, tatiana.borisyuk@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Konkel

Address Line 1:790 N Water Street, Suite 2500Address Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218241-0002-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Konkel

SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Konkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=HAMER HOLDINGS CORPDE-Miscellaneous - 35732245.1#page1.tif		
source-HAMER HOLDINGS CORP -DE-Miscellaneous - 35732245 1#page2 tif		

source=HAMER HOLDINGS CORP.-DE-Miscellaneous - 35732245.1#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HAMER - FISCHBEIN LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HAMER HOLDINGS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "HAMER HOLDINGS CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023 AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204159402

Date: 09-14-23

5749069 8100M SR# 20233488102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Hamer Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Entity is Hamer-Fischbein LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Disappearing Entity").

SECOND: The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the Surviving Entity and the Disappearing Entity.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Hamer Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time on August 1, 2023.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 3500 Lacey Road, Suite 290, Downers Grove, IL 60515, the place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Entity or any member of the Disappearing Entity.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:42 AM 07/26/2023
FILED 11:42 AM 07/26/2023
SR 20233086076 - File Number 5749069

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer on July 25, 2023.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

Hamer Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation

3y: __

Name: Michael Kachmer Title: Chief Executive Officer

4869-7957-3354

RECORDED: 10/03/2023